OF CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT FOR PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING A 2 

FIRE FIGHTING HEADQUARTERS AND EQUIPMENT BUILDING IN CHOWAN 3 

COUNTY. 4 

5 

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact: 6 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the State the 7 

sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to the Department of Conservation and Development 8 

(Forestry Division) for the purpose of constructing a fire fighting headquarters and equipment 9 

building in Chowan County. 10 

Sec. 2.  All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.